DC shunt motors
Type MGXRK 090 ... 160
MGXQU 080 ... 160
MGXQK 063 ... 160
384 924 GB
Operating instructions
efesotomasyon.com - Lenze
2

efesotomasyon.com - Lenze
6
4.3 Type code
MGXXX XX XXX -- XX
Motor
Current type
MG = DC current
Cooling / Ventilation
F = forced--ventilated
E = self--ventilated (cooling effect depends on the speed)
S = natural cooling ( cooling by convection and radiation)
Design / Housing
Q = Smooth housing, square
R = Ribbed housing, round
Type of machine
K = compensated
U = not compensated
Attachments
BI = Brake and pulse encoder
BR = Brake
BS = Brake and resolver
BT = Brake and tacho
BU = Brake + Tacho + pulse encode
IG = Pulse encoder
RS = Resolver
TA = Tacho, analog sensor
TI = Tacho + pulse encoder
XX = no attachments
Size
Axis height in IM B3 design in mm
Length
0 = VS very short
1 = S short
2 = M middle
3 = L long
4 = VL very long
Pole pair numbe
1 = p=1 (2--pole)
2 = p=2 (4--pole)
efesotomasyon.com - Lenze
11
12
13
7
4.4 Designation / Nameplate
The nameplate consists of the following data
(tolerances according to DIN--IEC 34):
Lenze GmbH & Co KG
Hans--Lenze--Straße 1, D--31855 Aerzen
➀ ➁ ➂
➃
➅ ➆ ➇ ➈
➉ 11 12
13
T374595
➄
➀ Motor type (G for DC shunt motor)
➁ Motor type of the form MGXXXXX XXX -- XX
➅ Enclosure
➃ Commission number, including year of
construction
➄ Motor number
➅ Rated armature voltage
➆ Rated armature current
➇ Rated speed
➈ Rated power
➉ Rated excitation voltage
Rated excitation current
Temperature class
Attachments (B--side)
4.5 Technical data
The rated powers indicated on the nameplate
are based on a form factor of the armature

efesotomasyon.com - Lenze
22
8.2 Ordering example for spare parts
When ordering spare parts, please indicate at
least:
¯ Designation of the spare parts
¯ Required number of pieces
¯ Data of the motor nameplate
(chapter 4.4):
-- Motor type
-- Commission number (K.-- Nr.)
-- Motor number (Mot.-- Nr.)
-- Rated current (IN)
When indicating the designation of the spare
part, please observe a possible special
carbon brushes of your motor.
Recommendation: Take a carbon brush out of
your motor and check whether it is a standard
part according to the spare part list above or
whether it is a special carbon brush.
Ordering example for a set of carbon brushes of a motor type MGFRKBT132--22 with IN=28.0 A
-- Carbon brush part no. 328 878
-- 8 pieces
-- Comm no: 4 / 39610
-- Motor no.: 0257181
-- IN: 28,0 A
Lenze GmbH & Co KG
Hans--Lenze--Straße 1, D--31855 Aerzen
MGFRKBT132--22
4/39610 0257181
G
28,0
T374595
efesotomasyon.com - Lenze
23
efesotomasyon.com - Lenze
Lenze GmbH & Co KG, Postfach 10 13 52, D-31 763 Hameln, Standort : Gross Berkel, Hans--Lenze Straße 1, D--31 855 Aerzen
Telefon (0 51 54) 82--0, Telefax (0 51 54) 40 40, Telefax Kundendienst/Service (0 51 54)82 2335
Printed in Germany by Lenze VLEX / 06.97
efesotomasyon.com - Lenze